. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania c
Y PAGE 1 OF 2

CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT COVER PAGE)

INOTE: This report must be clear and legible. It may be typed or printed in blue or black ink.)

Fik Idantificati R t
o portification [y, ) 1 1 146 Filed By:

Name of Filing Committes, Candigate or Lobbyist:

Brown—-Castor '1ll
Street Address:

PO Box 800

City: State: Zip Code:
West Conshohocken ,

TYPE OF
REPORT

19428 - 0800

{place X to
the right of
report type)

Name of Office Sought by Candidate:

Montgomery County Commissioner

;m[;lg:ﬁi&"ifﬁ'.

Summary of Receipts ’
and Expenditures from:

& 215,995.74
. Total Monetary Contributions and Receipts (From Schedule ] § 390,111.95
$

0 OINON
H3S WALOA
O
]
Zi

C. Total Funds Available (Sum of Lines A and B) 606.107.69 ST D)
, .

D. Total Expenditures (From Schedule I} § 589,639.03 OU)(?} N

E. Ending Cash Balance (Subtract Line D from Line C) 16,468.66 l

. Value of in—Kind Contributions Recsived {From Schedule II) | §

67,365.08
0.00

. Unpaid Debts and Obligaticns (From Schedule IV)

| swear {or affirm} that this raport, inctuding the attached schedules, on psper or computer d
correct and complate. o

Sworn to and subseribed pefore me this \
ﬁ day of
. 7

My commission explras

Sigriatyre of Person Submitting Report

Ross Weiss

Printed Name

610-941-2361

Area Code Daytime Teisphone Number

hu not viohud any provisions of the Ac\ of June 3, 1937

| swear {or affirm} that to the best of my knowledge and belwf this polmcai committes
{P.L. 1333, No. 320} as amended.

Sworn to and aubscrlb(Wn me this
B8y o K P11

@M -
L

Jenny Brown
Printed Nams

My commizsion axpires _|

61l0=526=1614
Ares Code Daytima Telephone Number

Commissions, Elections and Legislation

210 North Off;ce Buildmg ® Harﬂsburg, PA 17120-0029 @ ({717) 787-5280

DSEB-502 {7-99)

En [TeR
a1




Commonwealth of Pennsylva_ni: PAGE 1 OF
CAmMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT —eovER FAGH —

(NOTE: This report must be clear and legible. It may be typed or printed in blus or black ink.)

L
Fiter Identification > Report
Number: 2011146 Filed By:

Name of Filing Committee, Candidate or Lobbyist:

Brown—-Castor 'l1l
Street Address:

PO Box 800

City:
West Conshohocken

TYPE OF
REPORT

(place X to
the right of
report type)

Name of Office Sought by Candidate: Office
. ’ g Numb
Montgomery County Commissioner ] rmeer} oo

OTH REP 46

(SEE INSTRUCTIONS FOR CODES}

EOROFFICE HSEXON

Summary of Re‘ceipts ’
and Expenditures from:

2011 To ¥1128.] 2011

A. Amount Brought Forward From Last Report $ 215,995 .74
B. Total Monetary Contributions and Receipts (From Schedula I} & 390,111.95
C. Total Funds Available (Sum of Lines A and B} $ 606,107.69
D. Total Expenditures (From Schedule HY) $ 589,639.03
E. Ending Cash Balance (Subtract Line D from Line C) $ 16,468.66
F. Value of In—Kind Contributions Received (From Scheduie M 1s 67,365.08
G. Unpaid Debts and Obligations (From Schedule V) $ 0.00

a5 S
alidt tryué

. o N T e
I swear {or affirm) that this report, including the attached schedules, on P¥per or computer fiskette, are to the bes peWwlaedg 4
correct and complate. /
Sworn to and subscribed bpfore ma this ™~ / '
.
5 7 dsy of OO-WMJ 20 }/ \\\ / / |
Sign‘Mq!e of Person Submitting Report o~e8
Y
{ /W Ross Weiss, Esquire

Signature i — Printed Name
My commission oxpives (610) 94 1—2361
’ Area Code Daytime Telephone Numbar

U

ROTIYY P

- e C N IR R L MR T
b §la.ro Mmmiw el i
I swear (or affirm) that to thfl best BY NOTONRRATOIL CADWEY VA1

(P.L. 1333, No. 320). 8s amendOl

Sworn t0 and subscribod kofore me this
5« Do) 0 /]
O NOTARIAL SEAL - -
MC.  JDAN! YR.

S

s

 § Slgnature of Candidate

Bruce 1., Castor, Jr.
Printed Name

(215) 977-1000

Ares Code Daytime Telaphcne Number

N CONSEOHUCKEN BORD, MONTGOMERY CNTY
Deposmeatiof ERtate ..M 203@au of Commissions, Elections and Legislation
rg, PA 17120-0029 @ (717) 787-5280

DSEB-502 {7-99)

ljz"



REPUBLICAN PARTY OF

wmes PENNSYLVANIA

October 28, 2011

Brown-Castor 11
PO Box 800
West Conshohocken, PA 19428-0800

RE: In Kind Contribution

On October 26, 2011 the Republican Party of Pennsylvania made the following expenditures on
behaif of your campaign:

10/28/11 Postage $11,092.54
10/28/11 Campaign Literature $21,190.00

Pursuant to the provisions of state election code 3248, you should report this as an in-kind
contribution from the Republican Party of Pennsylvania, 112 State Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101
within 24 hours of the receipt of this letter as it falls under the requirements for 24 hour
reporting. Report the in-kind as of the date you receive this letter. Please call me at 717-234-
4901, Ext. 117 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Joel Jukus
Republican Party of PA

Shaner Republican Center ® 112 State Street ® Harrisburg, PA 17101 e Phone: 717-234-4901 » Fax: 717.231-3828

: f Paid for by the Republican Party of Pennsylvania ]




REPUBLICAN PARTY OF

. PENNSYLVANIA

October 26, 2011

Brown-Castor 11
PO Box 800
. West Conshohocken, PA 19428-0800

RE: In Kind Contribution

On October 26, 2011 the Republican Party of Pennsylvania made the following expenditures on
behalf of your campaign:

10/26/11 Postage ' : $11,092.54
10/26/11 Campaign Literature $21,190.00

Pursuant to the provisions of state election code 3248, you should report this as an in-kind
contribution from the Republican Party of Pennsylvania, 112 State Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101
within 24 hours of the receipt of this letter as it falls under the requirements for 24 hour
reporting. Report the in-kind as of the date you receive this letter. Please call me at 717-234-
4901, Ext. 117 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

oe
Republican Party of PA

Shaner Republican Center ® 112 State Street ® Harrisburg, PA 17101  Phone: 717-234-4901 o Fox: 717-231-3828

[ Paid for by the Republican Party of Pennsyivania }




FBB REALTY PARTNERS LP
794 Penllyn Pike
Blue Bell, PA 19422
(267) 419-1500

May 11, 2011

VIA EMAIL to rweiss@cozen.com

Ross Weiss, Esq.

Cozen O’'Connor

200 Four Falls Corporate Center, Ste. 400
P.O. Box 800

West Conshohocken, PA 19428

Dear Ross:

This is to confirm that FBB Realty Partners LP leases the building located
at 800 Penllyn Pike to Brown-Castor ‘11 for use by Brown Castor 11 as a
campaign headquarters on a month to month basis at no charge for base
monthly rent. This lease equates to an in kind contribution of $2,800.00 per
month by FBB Realty Partners LP.

Sincerely,

alter H. Flamrm }\Jr.

320848 vi



NON-RESIDENTIAL LEASE FOR REAL ESTATE : LC1
PART ONE OF ATWO PART AGREEMENT

This form recommended and approved fog, but not restricted to bersof the Penn iation of REALTORS® when uted with an nppmved addendum sitached hereto,

LESSOR'S BUSINESS RELATIONSHIP WITH PA LICENSED BROKER

BROKER (Company) : PHONE

ADDRESS ; . FAX

LICENSEE(S) Designated Agent? Ll yes [INo
BROKER IS THE AGENT FOR LESSOR. OR (if checked below)

Broker Is NOT the Agent for Lessor and lswan: [} AGENT FOR LESSEE ] TRANSACTION LICENSEE

. LESSEE'S BUSINESS RELATIONSHIP WITH PA LICENSED BROKER

BROKER (Company) PHONE

ADDRESS FAX

LICENSEE(S) i Designated Agent? L ves LINo
BROKER IS THE AGENT FOR LESSEE. OR (if checked below):

Broker is NOT the Agent for Lessee and isa/an; [J AGENT FOR LESSOR (1 SUBAGENT FOR LESSoR [1 TRANSAC’HON

LICENSEE

When the same broker is Broker for Lessor and Broker for Lessee, Broker Is a Dual Agent. All of Broker's licensees are 2lso Dual Agents
UNLESS there are separate Designated Agenu Tor Lessor and Lessee, If the same Licensee is designated for Lessor and Lessee, the Licenses
is a Dual Agont. Broker(s) may perform services o assist unrcpresented parties [n complying with the terms of this Lease.

1 1. 'I‘his Agreement, dated Isbetween
2 FﬁB ﬁdl@ /’/‘i Pﬂ P»’ll')’mﬂj' LP, 79%4:iPénnlyn Plke, Blue Bell, PA 19422
3 called "Lessor," and/

AR N - C’/M’/ok H »- @ Pennsylvania Domestic and Non—Profit Corporation

4
5 called "Lessee,"
6 2, PROPERTY
7
8

A Leuor agree to lease to Le ee the remises kn
@ bn PR Bloe Bl PA_19%02

9 In the of County of
10 Ind!}e Cowonwealth of 1’ nsyly; nla, Zip Cod th improvements consistlng of
11 ' / s&ment - Ipaces
12 upon the following terms and condltl LY _ ) .
13 (B) Total rental for entire term payable to Lossor - . $_-0-
14 "(C) Paymentsin advance [J Monthly in the amount of $_—0-
15 (D) Cashorchecktobe paid before poasession by Lessee which is to be applied on account as follows;
16 Advancs rent 19 Pald$ _ Due$ _ (-
17 On account of final payment of rent © Paid $~ Dues __~0-—
18 Security deposit (see paragraph 2 (f)) Paid $ Duc$_—0-
19 Credit report ) Paid $ Due$ _ ~0-
%(l) i . - Paid § © Due$ _ -0~
22 - Totals - Pald to date......... Paid $ '
%3 ) " Balance due before possession.. " Due$ _ =0~
25 (E) Adjusted payment of rent until regular due date, if any $ =0~

" 26 (F) Security deposit $ =0-
27 (G) Late charge ifrent not paid within grace period 3 -0—

28 (H) Duc date for each payment
29 (M Term of this leaso MOnJhl:Ig Manih
30 () Commencement date of lease Eparl 2,01
31 (K) Expiration date of [ease Y
32 (L) Requirod written notice to terminate this lease__Lhidfe  Daa 5
33 (M) Renowal term ifnot terminated by eitherparty _ J// /A I
34 () Lessee will ocoupy premises ONLY as OPfcén

35 (0) Maximum number of occupants under this Jease Wid

PREPARED BY: Jennifer Walton, Realtor

LC1, Non-Resldentlal Leass For Real Estate - Part One of 8 Two Part Agroement, Ponnsylvan:amoc!atbn of REALTORS®
COPYRIGHT PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® 2007 023/07

RealFAST® Sofiness, ©2008, Version 8,18, Software Reglstered tox Meriann Brand, Wekchet Redu'n Doyteslown Office
Lesses inlfiels: i 03/20/09 11:13:12
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36 . (P) Paymentstobc made promptly when due in U.S, Dollars to:

37 - Lessor (J Broker for Lessor
38 {Q) Utilities & services will be supplied as follows: .
i g I:aor- 1:::” ) Lessor Lessee .
41 é’ dCold Water pai l’lﬁaﬁas -
g 8 HH:::Natcr % 8 Lawn and Shrubbery Care
X Cesspool Cleaning
44 0 Electrde - * 0 Janitzgoslendce "
45 & [ Yearly Oil Bumor Cleaning o Fepeh,
46 0 Water in Excess of yearly minimum Charge (8 4 £ fom
:'sl U Snow Removal _ " 0 DO prmses s e
49 (R) Unless otherwise stated, Lesses will pay the cost of any or all repairs of any kind whatso! 3
50 of this leasc where the individual cost of cach repairis less 1hnnp; Y : Pren eeaing aﬁel’zommmccment

51 (S) No pets or animals of any kind whatsoever will be permitted on or within the herein described premise excepting

gg "3, S:ECI.AL CLAUSES . - ' '
34 (A) ;.;;s; 'B,l:ld Lesses hes received the Consumer Notice as adopted by the State Real Estate Commission at 49 Pa. Code §35.336 and

57 ®B)

gg 4, %{)DE;NDUM : . )

e Lessorand Lessee agreo for themselves, their respective heirs and successors and assigns to th h reln described’
61 also to those set forth in the addendum attached hereto entitled *TE! AND o) . RTTWO e and
62 to bo regarded as binding and as strict legal canditions, e RS ?ONDmONS, (PARTTWO) ol of which are

. The Jeased premises excludes the basement. Lessee agrees to permit Lessor's Office Manager access to the basement * -
. for the purpose of retrleving Lessor's files in the basement or placing files In the basement. : .

Insurance” . ’ , .
" (a) Llability. Lessee, at Lessee's sole cost and expense, shall maintain and keep in effect throughout the Term, and

_ any extensions or renewals thereof, Insurance against liability for bodily injury (including death) or property damage-in
or about the Premises, under a policy of comprehensive general public fiabliity insurance, with such limits as to each
as may be reasonably required by Landlord from time to time but not less than $1,000,000 combined single limit for .

" bodily injury (including death) and $1,000,000 for property damage. The policies of comprehensive general pubiic
liability Insurance shall name Lessor as additional named Insured.” Each such policy shall provide that it shall not be,
cancelable without at least thirty (30) days prior written notice to Lessor and to any mortgagee named in an . :

. endorsement thersto and shall be issued by.an insurer and In a form satisfactory to Lessor. On or before the . .
* - Commencement Date, a certificate of insurance shall be delivered to Landiord. }f Tenant shall fall, refuse or neglect
to obtain or to maintain any insurance that it is required to provide or to furnish Lessor with satisfactory evidence of

- coverage on any such policy, Lessor shall have the right to purchase such insurance. Any payments made by Lessor -

with respect to such insurance shail be recoverable by Lessor from Lessee as an additional charge promptly upon
Tenant belng billed therefore. : : ' 3 S

(b) Waiver of Subrogation. Each of the parties hereto hereby releases the other, to the extent of the releasing
party's Insurance coverage, from any and all liability for any loss or damage covered by such insurance upon the -

. property of such party even If such loss or damage shall be brought about by the fault or negligence of the other party,
its agents or employees; proyided, however, that this release shall be effective only with respect fo loss or damage

- eccurring during such time as the appropriate policy of insurance shall contain a clause to the effect that this release
shall not affect said policy or the right of the insured to recover thereunder. If any policy does not permit such a
walver, and If the party to benefit therefrom requests that such a walver be obtained, the other party agrees to ebtain
an endorsement to Its Insurance policles permitting such waiver of subrogation if it is available. If any additional
premium s charged for such walver, the party benefitting therefrom agrees to pay the amount of such additional
premium promptly upon beling.billed therefor.

(c) Tenant’s Property. Tenant, at Tenant's sole cost and expense, shall maintain and keep in effect throughout the
Term, and any extensions or renewals thereof, full replacement cost insurance for Tenant's personal property with a

commercially reasonable deductible.

PREPARED BY: Jennifor Walton, Realtor

LC1, Non-Reskientlal Leass For Real Estete - Part One of a Two Part Agresment. Pennsylvania Association of REALTOR
COPYRIGHT PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® 2007 03/07 ’ ®
RealFAST® Software, 2009, Versjon 6,18. Software Reglsterad 1o; Madann Brand, Weicheit Realiors Doylestown Office

Lesses Initkls; 03/20/09 11:13:12 : Loesar mm:sge 20of2




NON-RESIDENTIAL LEASE
PART TWO OF A TWO-PART AGREEMENT
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

This form recommended and appreved for, but not restricted fo, use by members of the Peansylvanla Assocletion of REALTORS®
Copyright Pennsylvania Association of REALTORS® 1973

1-2C

Speclal
Clauses
" Taxss 4. (s) Lesses agrecs to py s rent kn additfon to the minkmum rente) hereln received, MEMMEHE sower reat, garbags and/or trash collction
(5-72) charges assessed or imposed vpon the demised premises end/or tho budding of whih the demlsed premises b & pat during the term of this lesss,

i eoxcess of and over and above those assessed or tmposed et the tine of making this ksse. The emount dus hereunder on account of such faxes
shall be sppostioned for that part of tha Srat tex yesr, as assessed, and esch subsequent i year, as assessed thereafter during the 1enn of Lhis lease
including extensions or renewals hereof. The same shal be paid by the Lesseo to the Lesyor a3 additional rent on or before sixty days fom the
Broker for Lessor’s notice (0 the Lessee having been delivered as notice of any such tax incresse, ’ )
(b) Unkss specified heseln to the contray, the percentege of my such tax kncreases to bo puid by the Lessoe hereunder shall b apportioned
i in accondance with thet percentago which the Lesset’s reat represents o the total income that the building would yield If fafly leased.
Fire -~ (c) Lasson fiusther agrees to pay to Lessor as rdditional rent ell increass or dncreases i firo nsusance preminms upos the demised premises

Insurance and/or the building of which the demised premises is n pant, due to an Increase in tho mte of fire insurance in axcess of the mte on the demised
Promiums " premises at the time of moking this kease, if s2ld increass Is crused by any sct or neglect of the Leases o the nature of the Lessee’s business,
Sewer Rent (d) Lesses furiher agrees to pay as additional rent, if thers Is » metered wales cannection to sakd premises, all sowes Tente) or charges for use of
sewary, sewer system, and sswago (reatment works serviing the demised pramises In excess of the yearly minknum of such acwer charges,
immediately when the same become dus, . . )
Condltion of - {0} Lesses shall be responaible for the condiion of the pavement, cwb, cellar doors, ewnings and other zrections in the pavement during the
Pavement term of this kase; shall kecp the psvement frec foin snow and oo, end shel be, end heveby sgrees that Lessee Iy solely liable for any sccidents,
: due or aleged to bs dus to thelr defective condition, or to any accumulations of snow or ioe. .
Security Deposit 5. The "security deposit® specified in Pras. #1. () shall be held by Broker for Lessor as security for the perfonmanca of all the temis, covenmnts and

(12-86) conditions of this lease and for the cost of any trash removel, housecleanig xnd the cost of repairs and/or (he comrection of demege (which &, by
. ’ tho opinion of the Lessor snd/or Broker for Lessor, in cxoess of normal wear and tewr); otherwise, tha “securkty deposk® o any balinos thereof shall be
retomned afler 1he Lesses hies vacaied and keft the premises in an acceptabls condition (following & personal inspection by Lessor and/or Broker for Lessor)
and surrendered all keys to Broker for Lessor. I the Lessor determines that sny Joss, dumage or injury chargeable to tho Lesses hereunder, exceeds the

Affirmative

" Repalring, etc.

Requirements of
Public

sccury deposht, the Lessor at his option, may setain the seid sum as liquidated darnages or may apply the sum’ against any actust loss, damags or
mjury and the bakmnce thereof will be the responsibility of the Lessea. Lessor’s dederminetion of the smount, if may, to be retumed fo the Lesses
shall bs final. It is fusther understood and agreed that the sasd secusity deposit & not to be conskisred as ihs kst payment under the lease,
however tho rights of the Lessor shell not be hindered to retain The security deposh, or a portion thereof as pay on of uncoliccied
Rnls, fany. ' .

The aforementioned "security deposit™ shall be pald to the Broker for Lessor who will deposit sume th b scpamte custodial type aocount, Broker for Lessor

shall keep records of af funds so deposited a required by 2ccordunce with the Act of Febnusy 19, 1980, P.L. 15, No, 9, Section 604 (63 P.S. -
455,604} Sakd sccount will be clearly identiSied as required indicating the dato and from whom he received money, the date deposited, the date
of withdrawaly and other pertinent fnformntk ing this trentaction, It is understood and agreed that should the propasty hereln

mentioned bé 30id, exchanged, trmosfenred or conveyed to a pew owner, thet af the tine of setilement, any money held a9 a security depos shall be

transfemred Lo the new owner or his agent, 1o be continued to be held a3 a secusity deposk,

.6, (8) ) the Lessce 30 desires, Lessor, if possible, may maks wvallable to Lessee, without cherge, a space n the bulding Bor the storege of goods
Covenants of md effects of Lessea. In consideration of the fict that no extra chargs s made for the fimishing of such space by the Lessor, & &5 understood thet
Lessor ! " Lessor shati not be labls for oss or damége to my slored goods through fire or theft or any causs whatever, and Lesseo expressly releases Lessor
. . 83 beiles or otherwite from a claims for any such loss or damaga Tt i fsrther undastood that the usc of storage space by the Lesseo shall bo
Kmitéd to the time of the Lessees cy, and that goods kek over thirty days after the expimtion of Lesscd's y may be sokt for storuge
charges s public or privele sako without further notics 1o Lessee. * . .
. . (b) The Lessor may famksh addiional servics not herein provided fur buit any such service shal bo gratukous vnkss otherwiso agreed and
-Place of shall not be m obEgation of the Lessor or pat of the considerstion for the rent, .
- Payment 7. Al rest shaf be payabls without prior niotics or demand at the office of Lessor or Broker for Lessor as specified bn paragraph #1, (p.).

' o 8. Lessco covenants and agrees thet he wil wihowt demsnd: | ) :
Afiirmative . " {8) Pay tho rent and al other chargts hereln reserved a8 rent on the days and times and ot the place tht the same are made paysbls, withoul
Covenants of £4, and {f Lessor shall at any tine or times wccept seid rent or rent charges after the some shall bave bocome dus and payable, such ecceptance

- Lessee - sheld not excuse delry upon subsequent occasions, or consthute or be consirued s o welver of any of Lessor's vights, Lesses agrees that any
{11-74)’ chirgs or payment herein veserved, hicduded, or agreed to be treated or coliscied us rent ndfor anty charges, expenises, or costs herein pgreed to be
Payment paid by the Lessen tay be procesded for and recovered by the Lessor by legal process i the same manner as rent due and & avesrs,
of Rent - (b) All rontal payments are dus and payable on the due date as specified in paragraph #3. (h) of this agreement or within five days thereafter
Late Charges {grace perlod) without penalty, Howover, after 5:00 P.M. on ths fifh day after dus date as aforementioned, any rentel payment not paid in il
{11-74) wi bs subjedl 10 a bate charge. Payments not made on or before 5:00 P,M. on the tenth day after due dels, together with lats chargs, may be

. . . " refared to Magistrate or Justios of the Peaco for the coliection md/or fectment,. -

Cleaning, {c) Keep the demised premises clean and oo from ol ashes, dirt and other reflise matter; replace all broken glass windows, doors, ete.; keep
al weste snd draln pipes open; repalr all damages to plumbing Bnd 10 the demised pramises; bn general, keep the szme i as good wrder mnd repay

25 they are & the beginning of the term of this kase, reasonabls wear wnd tear md damuge by sccidental firé or other casvalty not occurrg
through negligencs of Lessee or those emplayed by of acting for Lessos alone excepted. The Lesseo agrees to der the demized premt
the same condiion io which Lesses has herein agreed (o keep the same during the continuanca of this lesse.

{d) Comply wih any mquirements of any of the consikuted public suthoriks, and with the terms of my Stste or Federal statute oz jocal
ordinmnoo of regulstion applicable to Lessee or his use of the demised premises, and savo Lessor hamicss fom penalties, fines, costs or damages

Authorities resulting from fallure to do so,

Flirs {0} Uso avay reasonable precaution against fira, o

Surrender of () Peacesbly deliver up and survender possession of the denlsed premises to the Lessor at the expimtion or sooner tarmination of this lesso,
Posseasion promptly deBvering (0 Lessor at his office, all keys for the demised premises, with all msh and posonal belongings removed and buliding(s)
(11-74) . broom-swept ckan,

Notice of Fire, {(g) Give to Lessor prompt wiitten notice of my acckient, fire or demage occuring on or to the demized premises.

ets, (h) Promptly pay for all gas and clecirichy, water, heat, lawn caro and services consumed Jn the haein demised premises during the

Puay for Gas and

contimence of this lease I 30 specified in paragraph #1,(q);, &nd should Lesses &l to make these paysnents when due, Lessor shall have the sight

PREPARED BY: Jennlfer Waiton, Raaltor

L2C, Non-Resldentlal Lease, Part Two of a Two-Pait Agreement, 11/09, Pennsyivania Assoclation of REALTORS®
COPYRIGHT PENNSYLVARIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® 1973 .

RealFA$T® Software, §2000, Version 6.18, Software Reglstered 1o; Mardann Brand, Weicherl Reallors Doylestown Offics

Lessee(s)
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Electricity

Indemnification

Fire tnsurance

Removal
of Goods

Vacste Premives

to settk therefor, such sums (o be considered additional rent and collectable from Lesses, es such, by distress or olher process and 10 have all the

priosities given by law to daims for rent.
() Indemnify and save Lessor harmkss Som any and a8 Joss occasioned by Lesseds breach of any of the covenants, Lerms and conditions of

- this Jease, or caused by his fomily, guests, visiars, sgents md anployecs,

Negative Cove- . 9. Lesses covanmis and agrees that hs wil do none of the following (hings without the content in writing of Lessor:

nants of Lescoe (8) Occupy 1he demised premises in ey other manney of for wyy other purpose than as sbove set forth in pwagraph #1, (n).

Use of - (b) Assign, mortgage or pledge this leass or under-let or sub-lease the demised premises, or any part thereof, or permit any othey person, im

Premises oF corporation 10 occupy the demised premises, of my patt thereof, nor ahall any assigneg or sub-lessee assign, mortgage or pledge this leass o

Assignment and wuch sub-lease, without an additional wrtien consent by the Leasor, and without such consent no such sssignment, morigage or pledge shal be

Subletting valid, If the Lesses becomes embemassed or kisolvent, or makes an assignment ®x the benefk of credRors, or if a petition o bankruptey s fied
or against the Lesses or a bill in equity or other proceeding for the eppointment of a secelver for the Lessec b fied, or i€ the real or personal

s propeaty of the Lessee shall be sold o5 ovied upon by eny Shaiff, Marshel or Constablk, the same shall be & violtion of this covenant,

Signs {c) Place or allow to be placed eny stend, booth, sign or show case upon the doorstep, vestibuks or outside walls or pavements of said

premises, or paint, place, erect or caise 10 be painted, placed or evected any sign, projection or device on ar b any pert of the premises, Lesses
) shal semove miy sign, projection o device painted, placed or evected, If penmission has been granted end restore the walls, etc., to thel fomer

conditions, &t or prior to the expiration of this lease, In case of tha breach of this coveaant (in addition to all other reanedies given to.Lessor in
case of breach of any conditions or covenanis of this kease) Lessor shall have the privilego of ramoving said stend, booth, sign, show case,
projection o devise, and restoring sald walls, cic., (o thel former condhion, and Leasee, st Lessor's optlon, shakt be thable to Lessor for any and o
expenses so ncumed by Lessor.

Altorations (d) Miake any alterations, improvements, or eddkions to the demised premises. MI aNeretions, bnprovements, sdditions or fixturcs,

Improvements whether imstalled before or after the execution of this lease, shall remaln upon the premises & the expiation or sooner tenminmtion of this lease
md becoms the propesty of Lessor, unkesa Lessor shall, pror to the temmination of this lease, have given wiittan notie to Lesses 10 remove the
same, it which svent Lessee will remove such serstions, improvements and sdditions and resjore the premises to the same good order and
condition in whkh they now are. Should Lessee fadl to do so, Lessor may do so, collcting, 8 Lessor's optien, the cost and expense thereof from
Lesses as sdditions! rent,

Machinery (e) Useror operate eny machinery that, i Lessor'a opinion, iv harmil to the buikding or distusbing to other tenants occupyhng other pasts

Welghts {f) Place any weights & eny poition of the demised pronises beyond the safe caning capacity of the structure.

{g) Do o suffer to bs dons, mny act, matter or thing objectionabla o the fire hsurace companies, whereby the fire hisurance or my other
fnaurence now i foros or hareafier to be placed on the danised premises, or any put thereof, of on the bullding of which the danised premises
may be s pat, shall become void or suspended, or whereby the sams shall bo raled a3 s mors hazardous risk then at the date of execution of this
Jease, or employ any parson of persons objectionsbk (o the firs fasurance companies or camy or have been benxine or explosive matter of my
kiad in and about the demised premises. In case of a breach of this covenant (in addition to 2 other remedies given to Lessor in cass of the
breach of any of the conditions of coveasnts of this Jease) Lessea agrees to pay lo Lessor a3 addkional rend any snd afl ncrease or Increases of
premhms on irsusance caricd by Lessor on the demised premises, or any pt thereof, of on the building of which the demlised premises may be
# pant, cansed by any way by the coaipancy of Lesses.

() Remove, attempt 1o semove or menifkst an intention 1o remove Lessee's goods of property fram of out of the demised premises otherwls
than in the ordinary xnd usual courss of business, wRhout hmns firsd paid and satisfied Lessos for all rent which may become due during the
entirs term of this kease,

(i) Vacste or desert sald premises during the tam of this lease, or pemit the saoe 1o be empty aid unocoupled,

PREPARED BY: Jonnlfer Walton, Realtor
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Lessorls)

* Upon Removal 10, The Lessee agrees that if, walk the permission b wrﬂn; of Lessor, Lesseo shall vacats or decklo a any timo during the tem of this lease, or eny
renewal thereof, (o vacate the hercin demised premiscs, priar 10 the expinition of this lease, or sy renewal hereof, Lessee will not canss or ellow
sty broker to work with Lessee in any sub-etting o seletting of the demised premises other than w brokes approved by ths Lessor, énd that should

R Lessee do 30, or altempt to do 50, that Lessor may remove any sigas that may bo plsced on or about the demised premises by such other broker
: without sy Esbility to Lesses or to said broker, the Lesses assuming all responsibilty fos such actlon.
Lessor's Riphts 1. Lestes covenmnts wid agrees thie Lessor shab have the right to do ths folowing lhlnu and matters In and about the desnised premises:
Inspaction of (8) At all reasonohble times by himself or his duly suthorkzed sgents to go upon and inspect the demised premises and every part thereof,
Premises and/or at his option to make repeivs, alterations and additions to the demised premises or the buiding ofwhkh the demised premises b w past,
Rules and (b) At any tims or thnes and fom tine fo thne make such niies end regulations as in kis judgment may from time 10 time be necessary for
Regulations the safety, caro and cleanfiness of the preamises, mud for the preservation of good crder theren. Such rules and regulations shal, when notics
. . thereof is glven to Lessea, fonn a put of this ksss,
* Sale, Rent, . (c) To displey a “For Sals” sign &t any time, snd also, after Botkes Sum elther paty of intentlon to detaymine this Jeass, or at wiy time wkh{u
. Signs and six months peor 1o the expiration of this iease, a "For Rent” sign, or both "For Rent* snd "For Sele” signs; and &l of said signs shaX be placed
Prospeacts vpon such part of the premlises as Lessor may clect and mey contain such matter as Lessor shall reqube, P ive purchesers or tenants
(11-74) authorized by Lessor may hspect the premites Monday that Saturduy between the hours of 11:00 A.M. and 8:00 P.M.
- Discontinue - 12. (3) In the event that the demised premises §s totally destroyed or $0 dunaged by fire or oflier casualty not oocurring thvough Bukt or negligcaoe
Servico, efe. of the Leasee or those employed by o acting for him, that the some cannot bs repaired or restored within a veasonsble time, this lease shal
: ceate wnd determine, and the rent aball ebate for tho balance of ths term. .

(b) I the demage caused a8 above be ooly patial and such that the premises can be restored o thek former condition within o reasonable” B
time, tho Lessor may, al his option, restors the seme with reasonable prompiness, reserving tho right to enter upon the demised promises for that
prpose. The Lessor aleo reserves the right 1o enter upon the demised premises whenever necessary to repair dumage caused by fire or ofher
casuakty to the building of which the demised premises is a part, oven though the effext of such entry be to render the demlsed premises or a past
thezeof untenantable. In either event (hs rent shall be epportioned end suspended dusing the thne the Lessor is in possession, tuldn[ into
aocount the propostion of the damised premises rendered unicnantsbls md the durstion of the Lessor's possesslon, if s dispute arises as 1o the
amount of rent dus under this clauss, Lesses agrees to pay the full amount claimed by Lessor. Lessco shall, however, have ﬂmisln 10 procesd by

: law to recover the sxcess payment, if any,
ODamage for {c) Lessor shall not be Ksbio for any damage, mmpmsalkm of clalm by reason of inconvenlence or anroysncs from thie necessity of
Intarrupted Use repatring any portion of the building, the intesruption @ the use of the premises, or the termination of this lease by reason of the destruction of the
. premises,
Representation 13 The Lessor hes Jet the damised premises in ther present condition and wihout any representation on the part of the Lessor, his officers,
of Condltion emybyn, servants nndfnr agents, It is underatood end agreed that the Lessor is undes no duty to make alterstions at ths time of letting or @ my
time (herealter,
Miscellaneous 14, (2) No contract entered into or that may be subsequently entered bio by Lessor with Lessos, rehative o sny slterations, sdditions,
Agreements and tmprovements or repairs, nor the fiure of Lessor to make such aterstions, sdditions, improvements of vepaks es tquired by my such contrxt,
Conditions nor the meking by Lessor or his agents or contrcts of such afterations, sddhions, inprovements or repais sbl! v any way affect the pryment of
the rent or said other chiarges ot the timo specified in this lease. )
Effoct of Repalr () It & heveby covenaited end agreed, mny lve, usags or cusion 0 the contrasy notwlhsmdbc. that Lessor shall have the right at all thues’
or Rentals - to enforcs the covenants and provisions of 1his lease in strict accondance with ths terns hereof, notwithstaading any corduct or custor on the
Whalvar of port of the Leasar bn yefiainkng from so doing st any thme or tmes; and further, that the fiilure of Lessor st my time or times o enforcs ¥5 rights
Cusiom . undes said covenanis and mvrsm strictly In eccordance with the same not bo consirited as having aeated a custom in sty way or manner
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PREPARED BY: Jennifer Walton, Realtor

conirary to the specific terms, provisions md covenents of this lease o as having in any way or manner modifed the same,

(c) In the event of the fidure of Lessee prompily to perform the covenants of Par. #8. (¢) hersof, Lessor may go upon the demised premises
snd pesform such covenants, the cost thereof, ot the sole option of Lessor, to be charged 1o Lessee us sdditiona) and delnguent rent,
13, 1 the Lessee

(a) Does not pay in 8 when due wny and all instalinents of rent end/or ey other chirgs o payment herein reserved, incuded, or agreed 0
be treated or colected as rant and/or any oiher charge, expense, or cost hereln agveed 10 be pald by the Lessee; or

(b)Viohmothiulopcﬁmoromawheb;dumywvmmulgmmcbudumlwd;w :

(c) Vacates the danised premises o removes or wtempte 1o semove or maniftsts an inteathon 10 Temove any goods or propaty therefom
Othverwise than in the ordinery and usual couse of businsss withoot baving first pakd ad sstisied the Lessor i all for o rent end other charges
then due of that may thereafter become dus watd the expiration of the then curent tenm, sbove mentioned; or .

(d) Becomes embamassed or insolvent, or makes m assignment for the benefit of aedhors, or If m patition in beanknsptey is fed by or against
the Lessee or & bil kn squity or other procecding for the appointment of s receiver for the Lesses & Bed, or if proceedings for recrgibation or for

- bo sold or lovied upon by any due provess of lew, then mnd in any or elther of sald eveats, there shell be doemed to be a breach of this Jeass, and

thereupon Ipso facto and without entry or other action by Lessor;
1) The rent fbr the entre unexpired balance of the tem of this kease, as well s alf other charges, payments, costy and expenses herein

+ ngreed to be paid by the Lessee, or st the option of Lessor ny part Sieroof, and also 2 costs and officers’ commissions nciding watchmen's

wages and futhar inchiding the five percent chargeable by Act of Assembly to the Lessor, shell, v addition to any and all nstroments of yent
sheady due and payable and in mrears and/or mny other charge or pryment herein reserved, hichuded of agresd to be treated or cobected as rent,

the same 1o the rent dus hereunder withont wy way sffecting Lessed's obligation to pay inpald balance of rent due hereunder; or in the event of
“any of the foregoing at sy time at the option of Lessor; :
(d2) This kease and the tenn hereby reated shall detemino and become sbsolutely vold without any right on the past of the Lessee to seve
the frfedure by payment of any sum due or by other performance of any condition; $sm or covenant broken; whereupon, Lessor shall be entitled
ecover damages for such breach in an amoung equal 20 the mmount of rent reserved for the batancs of the tem of this kease, kss the filr rental

* valuo of the s2ld demised premises, for the residue of suid tm; ’

16. In the cvent of any defhuk as aforesald, the Lessor, or anyone acting on Lessor’s behalf, ot Lessor's option:’ .
(8} May lease seid premises or any pat or perts thezeof o such person or pessons s may in Lessor's discretion sees6 best and the Lesses shall
belhblethnnyhuolmlﬁorliubnhnwoflhclhenwmmum : - P .

(5) Any re-entry of re-letting by Lesseo under tho tenms hescof shal be without prejudico to Leasor’s claim for damages and shal under no
rcumstances rekease Lessee fom babiity for such damages arising ot of the breach of my of the covenanis, tems and conditlons of 1his kease.
12, 1t {5 understood and agreed tht the Lessor hereof dozs not warant or mdertake thl the Lesseo shall be ablo to obiah & pernht under any . -

Zoning Ordinmnce or Regutation for such use as Lesses hitends to maks of the said premises, end nothing i this lease contaied shull obligate
the Lessor to wsist Lessee in obtaining ssid permi; the Lesses flwther agrees that b the event a pemit connot b oblained by Lessee under any
Zonlng Ordinance, or Regulation, this lease shall not taminsio wibout Lessor’s consent, and the Lessee shaB uss the premises only i 8 manner
ptmiRted under such Zoning Ordinence or Regalation, *

" 13.3Frent endior charges hereby reserved es rent shall remain unpaid oo ey day whea dhe same should be pakd Lessee hercby empowers any
charges

scikons 10 confiss judgment sgainst Lesses for all or any part of the rent specified o this Jeass and then unpuid inchiding; at Lessor's option, the
reat for the entire wnerpired balance of the term of this leass, and/or other charges, payiments, costs and expenses reserved a3 yent or sgreed 1o be
poid by the Letsee, and for interest end costs together with an atiomey's commission of 15%. Such authorky shall not be exhausied by oo
exercis thersof, but judgment may be confessed ay aforessld from tine 1o time a5 often w5 any of sald rent end/or other charges reserved ay rent

-+ shal full due or bs b wrears, and such powers may bo exercised as well after the exphation of the orighal tem and/or during any extension or

renowel of this Jeasa, . . . EEEN
19. When this lease shall be detemined by conditlon broken, cither dusig the criginal tenm of this kase or eny renewsl o extession thereof, end
also when and as soon #s the 1em hereby created or any extension thereof shall have expired, & shall be lawful for any attorey as attomey for
Lesses to e wn sgreement for entering i any competent Court an s blo action end Judgment in efection against Leasea and &3 persons -
claming Under Lesses for the recovery of possession of the hereln dermised premises, for which this Jeass shall be his sufficient wamaal,

heveby demised ranain by of be restored to Lessen Lessor shall have the right upon sy subsequent definik or defruks, or upon the termination |,
©Of this Jease as hereinbeforo set forth, 1o, bring one or more amitable etion or actions as hereinbefore g2t fbrth to recover possession of the sald
o - . K N

0. In any smicable action of gjectment md’orbrmhwea’n.mesbnllﬁtstumtobeﬂ«ihwﬂlmimmlﬁdlvlmidebybhw )

“someone acting for him setting fosth tho facts necessary to authorize the entry of judgment, of which ficts such affidavt shall ba condlusive

evidence, and If & true copy of this lease (and of the truth of the copy such sfikdavit shab be suffcient evidenco) be Bled b such action, i thad not
be necessary 1o e the original as n warmt of attomey, any rule of Coust, custom OF pracsics 10 the contrary notwithstanding, .

21, A of the rumedies hereinbefore given 1o Lessor and el 1ights and remedies given to it by law and equity shall be comulative id

concuivent. No tenminatlon of this Jease or ths taking or recovering of the premises shall deptive Lessor of any of #5 remedies or action

against the Lessos for reat due at the time or which, under the teams hereof, would in the future become dus as if thers has been no temmination,

" of for sums due ot the time or which, under the tenns hereof, would b the future bocome due as i thers hiad been no termination, nor shall the

bringing of any sction for rent or breach of covenzat, or the resort 10 any other remedy hetein provided for the recovery of rent bo construed ps a
walver of the tight 1o obisin possession of ihe promises. : . o
22, This Agreement of Lease and all of s terms, covenams, aid provisions are knd each of them is subject and subordinate to my kaso or other
nmagement of right to possession, under which the Lessor s i controd of the demised premises, to the rights of the owner or owners of the
demised premises ad of the hind or buildings of which the demised premises wo 8 pist to ail rights of the Lessor's kndlord and to any md al
imoitgages end other encumbrmwices now or hereafter pleced upon the demised premises or upon the land and/or buldings containing the same;
and Lesseo expressly egrees that if Lessor's tenacy, control, or right to possession shall taminate ekher by expiration, orfeRure or otherwise,
then this Teass shall thereupon immedistely teminate and the Lessee shal, thereupon, gve inmediate possession and Lessec herey waives sy
acd all chiims for darasges or otherwise by reason of such tomination as aforessid,

- 23, In the event that the premises demised or my put tharof b ukmorwndmedhnwbkorquullpubﬂcuu,thislemshl,ntoﬂnpan

80 taken, teminete as of the dute titds shall vest in ths condemnor, and rent shall sbate £ proportion to the square foxt of leased space inken or
condemned or shal cease if the entire premises be 30 taken, in eXker ovent the Lessce waives all clains against the Lessor by reason of the
complets or patial taking of the demised premises, sad & 35 ogreed tht the Lessee shall not bo entitted to any notice whatsocver of the parthd or
‘complete termination of this leass by reason of the atbresaid, .
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WITNRESS

* 24, N is hereby mutuelly sgreed that ckher puty hereto may terminate s kaw o the end of the seid tem by giving to the other party prior wrkten

notice thereof in mdnwe with paragmph #1. (), but io defauk of such notice, (his kase shall continie upon the same terms and condiions i

this bease as during the originel tem #self . : .
25, If Lessor is unsble to give Lesses p low of the deised premises, as hereh provid d, by reason of the holding over of a previous occupant,
o:hymmotmmequdlhcmntmlnﬁhel.mor,ﬂwtﬂorsb&ﬂnubclinblehdanagea lolhol..meolhu'obla,mdum; the perdod -
that the Lessor ks unable to give possessian, ak rights-and remedies of both parties hereunder shad by suspended,

failure on-his part to comply with the covenmnts of this Jease, and wso any and ll damages {o the demised premises caused by any act or neglect of
the Lessee, hls guests, agents, emplayees o othes occupants of the demlsed premises,

27. Al notices requbed 10 be glven by Lessor 1o Lessee shalt be suflicently given by keaving the same upon the demised premises, bul notices
given by Lesss to Lessor must bs given by centified madl, end as against Lessor the only admissile evidence that hotics has been given by Lesses
':hﬂbenmlﬂedmmmebldmedbyLwahkwL ' '
28, The Lessor shal bave the right, all times, to eafbres any or af the covenents end provisions of this Yeasa, notwithstanding the ffhere of the
Lessor st any previous time, or thnes, to enforcs his ¥ights under any of the covenmis snd provisions of this lease;

29. The word "Lessor” as used herei, shall inchude the Owner and the Landlord, whether Persan, Fim or Corporation, as wel as the Hels,
Excculors, Administrators, Suceessors and Asslgns each of whom shall have the ssme sights, remedics, powers, privieges and obligations as
though he, she, & or they had originally signed this lease a» Lessor, inchading the right to proceed in Iy, her, #ta, or thelr own name (o0 enter
Judgment by confission, or-otherwke, The word "Lesscs” at used heren, shall hcude Tenant, whether Person, Fim or Corporation, as well

as the Helrs, Executors, Administrators, Successors and Assigns, each of whom shall have the sume rights, remedies, powers, privieges, and sha
have no other Esbdkiee, rights, privicges’ or powers than he, she, & ar they would have been under or.possessed hiad he, she, R or they originally
signed this leass 83 Lessca. : Co :
30, 1t Is expressly understood and agreed between the purties herzto thet o hereh named Brokes, his salesnren and employees or any officer or
pertaer of Brokes and any cooperuting broker and his salesmen and employecs and any officer or partner of the cooperating broker me acting as

this egresment or for damagss for the nonperformance thersof .

* 31. ADrights and tabiities herein given 1o, or imposed upon, or waivers of the sespeciive prathes liceeto.shall extend (o and bind the several and

respeciive heirs, mecutors, ldmlnktmuu.ammmdmlpuofsaidmln:mdifmmdulbemmlbmonowmlheyshnllulbc v
bound johtly wid sevenally by the toms, covenmts and sgreements herel, and the word "Lessec” shell be than deemed teken 10 mean cach

and overy person orpmymeaﬂmedual.umlmeh.belhuune-onunrmon;mdlﬂhw:mbemmml.um. any uotiod required or
pe'mllladbyllmmoflhklmemubenimbynnomyommemf,ndﬂullhmlhesuneﬁxwmeu'ednﬂ’dvmbyorlom
theseof. No rights, however, shall fure to the benefit of any assignee of Lesaes unless the assignment of such assignes has been appraved by -
Lessor bt writing as aforessid, - - B . : C

" 32 he Lesso aad Lesscn hreby agses tht his ks ses orh o th promise, aremets, conditons s undecindings betwom the Lessor

or Broker for Lessor, antl the Lessce refative to the demised premiscs, and that thero we 1o provoises, agreements, condhions or understendings, either
oral o wiitten, belween them other than rs aye heyeln get Forth, and any subscquent alteration, armendment, changs or addition to this kase shall

not be binding upon tho Lessor or Lessee anless reduced to vwriting and signed by them, :

33, If wy section, subsection, sentence, clause phruse or' requicement of this kease bs-contrary to baw or bws subsequently enacted, or should be-

'mwidutmiw«mebtmmywmhw. . 2

34, Tho descriptive headings used hedeh are for canvenience only ead they we 1ot intended to indicate all of the matter h the sections which
follow them.. Accordingly,. they shall have no effect whatsoever ki detennining the tights o cbligations of the p=tics. .

NOTICE TO PARTIES: WHBN SIGNED, THIS AGREEMENT 13 A BINDING CONTRACT, Parties to this transaction are alvised td consult

8n attorney before signing It they desire iegal adtvice.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the puities hereto, inclading to be Jegally bound hereby, iuvt hereunder set their hands and seals the day and year
first above written, . . .

Dm:zA 4/—// —’/ /

. N
LESSER -~

88, Treasurer <
€Castor 'll, a Pennsylvania

Ross
Bro
mestic Non-Profit Corporation

The Lessor hereby approves this contract on 1o (dalg) e and

mﬁmﬂoaum.mvhqmduﬁhmmhmhmdLasumdmmhofmuayudmd:pedﬂedhpmoneo(thb .

Jease, lhcl..emnmhplythnhadnnnednnk«':mmwcmhmemmlof for

obtaining Lessoe together with s fos of for the colloctlon of vents during the tem, rencwal of extension of this
PREPARED BY: Jonnifer Waiton, Realtor .
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Jeaso o ddtjonl kease with the heren named Lessea. Shoud the Lesses purchase the demised premises om the Lessor during the tenn of this
" leass, or during a rengwal, extansion or my sdditional lease between said parties for the demised premises, or within & reasonable pexiod of thne
after the expirstion of any such leass, the Lessar agrees to pay the Broker for Lessor, at the tino of settlkement, & sales foo offfrom the specified sale price,

WITNESS LESBOR DATE
BROKER FOR LESSOR
ACCEPTED BY: DATE
PREPARED BY: Jennifer Wailon, Reeltor: . . i A o )
1.2C, Non-Residontial Lease, Part Two of a Two-Part Agreomsnt, 11/89, Pennsylvania Assoclation of REALTORS®
- COPYRIGHT PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® 1873 ' N T ]
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Campaign Finance Report

{NOTE: This report must be clear and legible. It may be typed or printed in blue or black ink.)

Filer Identification 2011146 Report
Number : Filed By :
Name of Filing Committee, Candidate or Lobbyist: Brown-Castor 11
Street Address: PO Box 800
City: West Conshohocken State: PA Zip Code: 19428--800
TYPE OF [2ND FRIDAY:: - 30°DAY AMENE es No
REPORT PRE-PRIMARY POST-PRIM | REPOR] ‘/‘

2ND FRIDA) . |30 DAY 6. X TERMIN | yes No
(place X to PRE~ ST~ EPORT ;
the right of FEESTO - ??ST E REPG : \/
report type) Year 2011 FILING ME APE! DISKETTE

(1 ). CHECK Op i
Name of Office Sought by Candidate: PATE O . Number |code. | oY CodelCounty
MO ‘ o B REP 46
11 8 2011 (SEE INSTRUCTIONS FOR CODES)

Summary of Receipts and

Expenditures from: m > 2011l TO [ v 28\ 011
A. Amount Brought Forward From Last Report $ 215995.74
B. Total Monetary Contributions And Receipts {(From Schedule I} $ 390111.95
C. Total Funds Available (Sum Of Lines A and B) $ 606107.69
D. Total Expenditures (From Schedule III) $ 589639.03
E, Ending Cash Balance (Subtract Line D From Line C) % 16468.66
F. Value Of In-Kind Contributions Received (From Schedule II) $ 67365.08
G. Unpaid Debts And Obligations ( From Schedule 1V) $ 0.00

AFFIDAVIT SECTION

b herel Ifth \d éport; candidate sion Rere:

I swear (or affirm) that this report, including the attached schedules filed on paper or by electronic medium, are to the best of my knowledge and belief , true
correct and complete.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this Signature of Person Submitting Report
day of 20
Printed Name
Signature
My Commission Expires Email

Area Code Daytime Telephone Number

I swear (or affirm) that to the best of my knowledge and belief this political committee has not violated any provisions of the act of June 3,1937 (P.L. 1333,
No 320) as amended.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this "
Signature of Candidate

day of 20
Printed Name
Signature
My Commission Expires Email
MO DAY YR Area Code Daytime Telephone Number

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM



SCHEDULE I

CONTRIBUTIONS AND RECEIPTS

Detailed Summary Page

PAGE 2

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate Reporting Period

Brown-Castor 11 From:

10/25/2011 o

f = Sk 5 % 8 %

ERESE WA S S A ML IR TS A R G S

0.00

TOTAL for the Reporting Period (2)

Contributions Received From Political Committees (Part A) 250.00
All Other Contributions (Part B) 4560.00
4810.00

Contributions Received From Political Committees (Part C) 248250.00
All Other Contributions (Part D) 137050.00
TOTAL for the Reporting Period {(3) 385300.00

TOTAL for the Reporting Period (4)

Totat Monetary Contributions and Receipts During this Reporting Period (Add and enter amount
totals from Boxes 1,2,3 and 4; also enter this amount on Page1, Report Cover Page, Item B.)

390111.95

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM




PAGE 3

PART A

CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED FROM POLITICAL COMMITTEES
$50.01 TO $250.00

Use this Part to itemize only contributions received from political committees

with an aggregate value from $50.01 to $250.00 in the reporting period.

Brown-Castor 11

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate

Reporting Period

From: 10/25/2011 To:

11/28/2011

Full Name of Contributing Committee
Cozen O'Connor State and Local PAC

DATE

Mailing Address

1900 Market Street

AMOUNT

250.00
City  philadelphia State Zip Code (Plus 4) 10 25| 2011
PA 19103
PAGE TOTAL
Enter Grand Total of Part A on Schedule I, Detailed Summary Page, Section 2. 250.00

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM



PAGE 4

PART B

ALL OTHER CONTRIBUTIONS
$50.01 TO $250.00
Use this Part to itemize all other contributions with an aggregate value from
$50.01 to $250.00 in the reporting period.
{Exclude contributions from political committees reported in Part A)

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate Reporting Period
Brown-Castor 11 From: 10/25/2011 To: 11/28/2011
DATE AMOUNT

Full Name of Contributor
Terrence R, Malloy, M.D.
Mailing Address PO Box 38 s 500,00
- " 11 16| 2011
City Gladwyne . State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 15035
Full Name of Contributor
Michael W. Cassidy
Mailing Address 1563 Treggler Drive s 200,00
- n 11 9| 2011
City Fort Washington State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19034
Full Name of Contributor
William Y. Giles
Mailing Address 755 Cedar Lane North s 50.00
- 11 71 2011
N Plus 4
City Villanova State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19085
Full Name of Contributor
Otto Alden
Mailing Address 55418 Shannondell Drive s 100.00
N 11 41 2011
City Audubon State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19403
Full Name of Contributor
Janet W. Evans
Mailing Address  1gg0 | ambert Road s 100.00
11 41 2011
j Plus 4
City Jenkintown State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19046

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM



PAGE 5

Full Name of Contributor
G. Hunt Weber, Jr,

Mailing Address 1913 Foukeways

50.00
€ty Guynedd State Zip Code (Plus 4) 11 2011
PA 19436
Fuil Name of Contributor
Diane M. Gross
Mailing Address ;313 waverly Road 250,00
- 11 2011
City Gladwyne State Zijp Code (Plus 4)
PA 19035
Full Name of Contributor
Mary Baker
Mailing Address 59 groad Acres Road 200.00
" - 11 2011
City Penn Valley State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19072
Full Name of Contributor
Suzanne S. Mayes
Mailing Address 317 Powderhorn Road 250.00
" - 11 2011
City Fort Washington State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19034
Full Name of Contributor
Joseph Olszak
Mailing Address 495 (yigley Avenue 50.00
) T 11 2011
City Willow Grove State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19090
Full Name of Contributor
Jeffrey Gladstein
Malling Address 730 Conshohocken State Road 250.00

€Y penn Valley State
PA

Zip Code (Plus 4)

19072

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM




PAGE 6

Full Name of Contributor
Paul E. Towhey
Mailing Address 3443 Arrowhead Lane s 50.00
- 11 1} 2011
City Plymouth Meeting State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19462
Full Name of Contributor
Bernard J. LcLafferty
Mailing Address  g14 £ Gravers Lane s 100.00
N : 11 1| 2011
City Wyndmoor State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19038
Full Name of Contributor
Edith W. Manning
Mailing Address  »15 1 Cemetery Road s 25.00
" 11 1| 2011
Pl
City Schwenksville State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19473
Full Name of Contributor
Paul L. Roderick
Mailing Address 2332 Coles Boulevard $ 100.00
- 11 1} 201t
N Zip Code (Plus 4
City Norristown State ip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19401
Full Name of Contributor
M.). Karandy
Mailing Address 537\ Montgomery Avenue $ 5.00
- 11 1] 2011
City Haverford State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19041
Full Name of Contributor
James H. Clarke
Mailing Address 15 Garrett Avenue $ 150.00
- 11 1) 2011
City Rosemont State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19010

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM




Full Name of Contributor
Linda R. Posthuma

PAGE 7

Mailing Address 39 woodbine Ct.

100.00
" 11 2011
City Horsham State Zip Code (Pius 4)
PA 19044
Full Name of Contributor
Deane R. Leader
Mailing Address 545 \w_ Glenside Avenue 100,00
N " 11 2011
City Glenside State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19038
Full Name of Contributor
Jennifer Hall
Mailing Address 349 pjexander Ct. 200.00
- - 11 2011
City Chalfont State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 18914
Full Name of Contributor
Joanne Ayer
Mailing Address 153 Fajry Hill Road 0.0
- 11 2011
City Rydal State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19046
Full Name of Contributor
Timothy Corcoran
Mailing Address 324 Woods Road 50.00
" 11 2011
i P
City Glenside State Zip Code (Plus 4}
PA 19038
Full Name of Contributor
D.H. Webster
Mailing Address 1304 Lindsay Lane 50.00
11 2011
. ip Code (PI
City  Meadowbrook State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19046

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM




PAGE 8

Full Name of Contributor
Jack A. Ebert, Jr.

Mailing Address

105 Fiint Dr. 100.00
- " 11 1 2011
City Harleysville State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19438
Full Name of Contributor
Jack Parry
Mailing Address 557 yypsicker Road 100.00
- " 10 28| 2011
City Telford State Zip Code {Plus 4)
PA 18969
Fult Name of Contributor sk YEAR -
Jonathan Hollin :
Maziling Address 535 Heath Road 150.00
- 10 31 2011
City Merion State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19066
Full Name of Contributor
Daniel Pries
Mailing Address )6 Rock Creek Road 550,00
- " 10 27| 2011
City Bryn Mawr State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19010
Full Name of Contributor
Albert Degennaro
Mailing Address 5550 Audubon Road 100.00
- - 10 26| 2011
City Audubon State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19403
Full Name of Contributor
Marilyn J. Vaccarello
Mailing Address 425 Hughes Road 150,00

City  King of Prussia State

PA

Zip Code {Plus 4)

19406

10

26

2011

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM




Full Name of Contributor
Robert L. Bast

Mailing Address 110 Spruce Ln

PAGE 9

$ 50.00
- T>: 10 251 2011
City Ambler State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19002
Full Name of Contributor
Nicholas A, Teti
Mailing Address 2 Westhampton Way s 250,00
" 10 25| 2011
City Lansdale State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19446
Full Name of Contributor
Curtis P. Laupheimer
Mailing Address 74 Pasture Ln s 50.00
N " 10 25| 2011
City Bryn Mawr State Zip Code {Plus 4)
PA 15010
Full Name of Contributor
John E. Spitko, Sr.
Mailing Address 412 Gordon Rd s 30.00
- 10 25| 2011
4
City Ambler State Zip Code (Plus 4}
PA 19002
Full Name of Contributor
David B. Hartzell
Mailing Address 650 Moreno Rd 5000
City Narberth State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 15072
Full Name of Contributor
Dr. Joel D. Cooper
Mailing Address 1335 Waverly Road 100.00

City  Gladwyne

State
PA

Zip Code (Plus 4)

19035

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM
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Fuil Name of Contributor
Courtney Horan

Mailing Address 34 jedediah’s Path

200.00
City Marshfield State Zip Code (Plus 4) 11 2011
MA 02050
Full Name of Contributor
Teresa McFarland
Mailing Address :
225 Lincoln T;:rrace 200.00
Gty jeffersonville ‘ State Zip Code (Plus 4) 11 2011
PA 19403
Full Name of Contributor
William Smith
Mailing Address
PO Box 97 100.00
Gty Glenside State Zip Code (Plus 4) 11 2011
PA 19038
PAGE TOTAL
Enter Grand Total of Part A on Schedule I, Detailed Summary Page, Section 2. $ 4560.00

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM




PAGE 11

PART C

Contributions Received From Political Committees
OVER $250.00
Use this Part to itemize only contributions received from Political committees
with an aggregate value from Over $250.00 in the reporting period.

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate Reporting Period
Brown-Castor 11 From: 10/25/20Q11 To: 11/28/2011
DATE AMOUNT

Full Name of Contributing Committee :
Wawa, Inc. PAC TR

Mailing Address .4 poof, Baltimore Pike

$ 500.00
City Wawa State Zip Code (Plus 4) 1 91 2011
PA 19063
Full Name of Contributing Committee
Bucks/Montgomery Committee for Housing Affordability
Mailing Address
721 Dresher Road $ 500.00
G  Horsham State Zip Code (Plus 4) 11 71 2011
PA 19044

Full Name of Contributing Committee

Montgomery County Republican Committee Inc.

Mailing Address

314 E. Johnson Highway #200 $ 2000.00
" " 11 7| 2011
qty Norristown State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19401
Full Name of Contributing Committee
Lewis Gould for Commissioner Committee
Mailing Address 435 Cregtmont Road s 500.00
- - 11 71 2011
City Bryn Mawr State Zip Code (Plus 4}
PA 19010
Full Name of Contributing Committee
Committee to Elect A.J. Kait
Mailing Address )13 gjack Rock Road 1000.00
i Plus 4
City Gladwyne State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19035

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM




Full Name of Contributing Committee

Montgomery County Republican Committee Inc.

PAGE 12

Mailing Address

314 E. Johnson Highway #200

10000.00
Y Norristown State Zip Code (Plus 4) 11 2011
PA 19401
Full Name of Contributing Committee
Montgomery County Republican Committee Inc.
Mailing Address .
314 E. Johnson Highway #200 10000.00
ONY  Norristown State Zip Code (Plus 4) 1 2011
PA 19401
Full Name of Contributing Committee
Commonwealth Heritage PAC
Mailing Address
PO Box 3010 $ 5000.00
City Blue Bell State Zip Code (Plus 4) 1 2011
PA 19422
Full Name of Contributing Committee
Friends of Jenny Brown
Mailing Address
PO Box 800 $ 30000.00
: 11 2011
City  west Conshohocken State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19428
Full Name of Contributing Committee
Friends of Bruce Castor, Inc.
Mailing Address
PO Box 800 $ 1250.00
ity west Conshohocken State Zip Code (Plus 4) 11 2011
PA 19428
Full Name of Contributing Committee
Citizens for Donnelly
Mailing Address
PO Box 367 5000.00
Tty Horsham State Zip Code (Plus 4) 1 2011
PA 19044

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM




PAGE 13

Full Name of Contributing Committee

Friends of Jenny Brown

Malling Address

PO Box 800 112000.00
- " 11 2011
City  west Conshohocken State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19428
Full Name of Contributing Committee
Citizens for Prosperity in America Today PAC
Mailing Address 5,5 g \ashington Street, Suite 115 1000.00
N n 11 2011
City  Alexandria State Zip Code (Plus 4)
VA 22314
Full Name of Contributing Committee
Republican Committee of Lower Merion & Narberth
Mailing Address 3 4 /5 \yest Lancaster Avenue 5000.00
- n 11 2011
City  Ardmore State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19003
Full Name of Contributing Committee
Delaware County Republican
Maifing Address 353 \ Eront Street 2500.00
- - 11 2011
City Media State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19063
Full Name of Contributing Committee
Friends of Pat Mosesso
Mailing Address 5449 Schiosser Road 1000.00
- - 11 2011
City Harleysville State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19438
Full Name of Contributing Committee
Friends of Tom Ellis
Mailing Address ;53 Prospect Avenue 1000.00

State
PA

City  Melrose

Zip Code (Plus 4)
19027

11

2011

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM




Full Name of Contributing Committee

Republican Women of the Main Line

Mailing Address 535 chyrch Road

PAGE 14

1000.00
City  Ardmore State Zip Code (Plus 4) 11 1] 2011
PA 19003
Full Name of Contributing Committee
Republican State Comittee of PA
Mailing Address )5 giate Street 5000.00
City Harrisburg State Zip Code (Plus 4) 10 281 2011
PA 17101
Full Name of Contributing Committee
Area 1 GOP
Mailing Address ;508 Geryville Pike 4000.00
City Pennsburg State Zip Code (Plus 4) 10 27 2011
PA 18073
Fuil Name of Contributing Committee
Republican State Comittee of PA
Mailing Address 5 giate Street 50000.00
G Harrisburg State Zip Code (Plus 4) 11 3] 2011
PA 17101
PAGE TOTAL
Enter Grand Total of Part C on Schedule I, Detailed Summary Page, Section 3.
’ ry Fage $ 248250.00

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM




PAGE 15
PART D
OVER $250.00
Use this Part to itemize all other contributions with an aggregate value of
over $250.00 in the reporting period.
(Exciude contributions from political committees reported in Part C.)
Name of Filing Committee or Candidate Reporting Period
Brown-Castor 11 From: 10/25/2011 TYe: 11/28/2011
DATE AMOUNT
Full Name of Contributor
James Rohn
Mailing .
Address 1510 Pennsylvania Avenue $ 1250.00
- 11 10| 2011
- lus 4
City Paoli State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19301
Employer Name  conrad O'Brien Occupation Attorney
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code (Plus 4)
Business
1515 Market Street Philadelphia PA 19102
Ful! Name of Contributor
Renee J. Amoore
Mailing : .
Address 521 Princeton Drive $ 500.00
- " 11 71 2011
City King of Prussia State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19406
Employer Name The Amoore Group, Inc. Occupation bresident
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code (Plus 4)
Business
1060 1st Avenue King of Prussia PA 19406
Full Name of Contributor
Thomas Smith
Mailing ;
Address 2340 Smith Road $ 10000.00
- - 11 71 2011
City Shelocta State le Code (Plus 4)
PA 15774
Employer Name Thomas 3, Smith, Inc. Occupation President
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code (Plus 4)
Business ‘
2340 Smith Road Shelocta PA 15774

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM
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Full Name of Contributor
Thomas Smith

Address 2340 Smith Road

State
PA

City  ghelocta

2ip Code (Plus 4)

15774

11

11 2011

1000.00

Employer Name  Thomas J. Smith, Inc.

Occupation

President

Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of
Business

2340 Smith Road

City

Shelocta

State

PA

Zip Code (Plus 4)

15774

Full Name of Contributor

Arrowroot Marketing & Development Grp

| vEaRr -

Mailing

Address 2 Central Avenue

City  Bryn Mawr State

PA

Zip Code (Plus 4)

19010

11

7| 2011

500.00

Employer Name  Arrowroot Marketing & Development Grp

Occupation

Marketing

Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of
Business

2 Central Avenue

City

Bryn Mawr

State

PA

Zip Code (Plus 4)

19010

Full Name of Contributor
Joseph D. Carapico & Co.

Mailing _—
Address 27 Fairview Road 500.00
. - 11 7 2011
City Narberth State Zip Code (Plus 4}
PA 19072
Employer Name Joseph D. Carapico & Co. Occupation owner
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code (Plus 4)
Business
27 Fairview Road Narberth PA 19072

Full Name of Contributor
Hilltown Crossing, LP

Mailing "
Address 120 W. Germantown Pike 5000.00
11 4| 2011
City Plymouth Meeting State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19462
Employer Name Ljjjitown Crossing LP Occupation Partnership
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code (Plus 4)
Business
120 W. Germantown Pike Plymouth Meeting PA 19462

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM
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Fuil Name of Contributor

G. Alan Bailey
Mailing
Address 1218 waverly Road $ 500.00
City Gladwyne State Zip Code (Plus 4) 1 4] 2011

PA 19035

Occupation

Employer Name gq|f p Attorney
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of . City State Zip Code (Plus 4)
Business
1218 Waverly Road Gladwyne PA 19035

Full Name of Contributor
Steven D. Weich

Mailing
Address 10 Great Woods Lane $ 500.00
- " 11 41 2011
City Malvern State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19355
. Occupation
Employer Name it P Founder and CEQ
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City ’ State Zip Code (Plus 4)
Business
700 Schell Lane Phoenixville PA 19460

Full Name of Contributor
Dennis P. Caglia

Mailing
Address 502 Swede Street $ 500.00
Y Norristown State Zip Code (Plus 4) 11 4| 2011

PA 19401

Occupation

Employer Name Self P Attorney
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code (Plus 4)
Business
502 Swede Street Norristown PA 19401

Full Name of Contributor
Vahan H. Gureghian

Mailing .
Address 841 Merion Square Road $ 50000.00
11 31 2011
City Gladwyne State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19035
Employer Name  goif Occupation Consultant
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of ci State Zip Code (Plus 4)
ty
Business
841 Merion Square Road Gladwyne PA 19035

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM
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Full Name of Contributor
Lewis F. Gould, Jr.

Mailing
Address 830 Lafayette Road s 500.00
- - 11 31 2011
City Bryn Mawr State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19010
Employer Name | ger Merion Township Occupation Commissioner
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code (Plus 4)
Business
75 East Lancaster Avenue Ardmore PA 15003

Fuli Name of Contributor
Nina V. Rogers

Mailing
Address 1340 Garden Road $ 750.00
Tty wynnewood State Zip Code (Plus 4) 1 3| 2011
PA 19096
Employer Name  ,nicnown Occupation unknown
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code (Plus 4)
Business
unknown unknown PA 00000

Full Name of Contributor

Drew Lewis
Mailing
Address PO Box 70 $ 10000.00
" 11 31 2011
City Lederach State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19450

Employer Name petired Occupation Retired
Employer Mailing Address/ Principal Place of City State Zip Code {Plus 4)
Business '
PO Box 70 Lederach PA 19450
Full Name of Contributor
Jay Robert Segal
Mailing .
Address 1110 Indian Creek Road $ 1000.00

- 11 31 2011
City Wynnewood State Zip Code (Plus 4)

PA 19096

Employer Name Algar Ferrari Occupation Owner
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code (Plus 4)
Business
1234 W, Lancaster Avenue Lower Merion PA 19083

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM
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Fult Name of Contributor
Thomas A. Gailey, Jr.

Mailing .
Address 372 Mattison Avenue $ 500.00
: 11 3| 2011
City Ambler State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19002
Employer Name  Gajley Murray Communications Occupation Public Relations
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code (Plus 4)
Business
Box 631 Ambler PA 19002
Full Name of Contributor
Karen Aydt
Mailing .
Address 1500 Sweet Briar Road $ 5000.00
- - 11 3| 2011
City Gladwyne State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19035
Employer Name | aqacy Photo Occupation Owner
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code (Plus 4)
Business .
408 E. 4th Street #306 Bridgeport PA 19405
Full Name of Contributor SRR
MO | DAY
Sean Cullen U Co
Mailing .
Address 40 East Main Street $ 500.00
" 11 3| 2011
City Norristown State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19401
Employer Name  cyjlen Conwell Occupation Attorney
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code (Plus 4)
Business
40 East Main Street Norristown PA 19401
Full Name of Contributor
Anthony Gil
Mailing
Address 1468 Braddock Lane $ 1000.00
" 11 3} 2011
City Wynnewood State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19096
Employer Name The Gil Group LLC Occupation Attorney
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code {Plus 4)
Business
2 Penn Center Suite 900 Philadelpha PA 19102

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM




Full Name of Contributor
John F. Meehan, III

PAGE 20

Mailing
Address 26 Almond Court $ 1000.00
- - 11 2| 2011
City Lafayette Hill State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19444
Employer Name  noyle Alliance Group Oceupation Financial Consultant
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code {Plus 4)
Business
123 South Broad Street Philadelphia PA 19109

Full Name of Contributor

Senator M. Joseph Rocks

Business

620 E. Germantown Pike

Lafayette Hill

PA

r::::gs 9201 Eagle View Drive s 500.00
CtY | afayette Hill State Zip Code (Plus 4) 11 2} 2011
PA 19444
Employer Name nNHS Hyman Services Occupation CEO
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code (Plus 4)

19444

Full Name of Contributor

Obermayer Rebmann Maxwell & Hippel LLP

Mailing
Address One Penn Center $ 1000.00
- - 11 21 2011
City Philadelphia State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19103
Employer Name  permayer Rebmann Maxwell & Hippel LLP Occupation Attorneys
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code (Plus 4)
Business
One Penn Center Philadelphia PA 19103

Full Name of Contributor
). Egan & Associates, LLC

Mailing .
Address 610 W. Germantown Pike $ 5750.00
- 11 2} 2011
City  plymouth Meeting State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19462
Employer Name 3 Egan & Associates, LLC Occupation Strategic Planning
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code (Plus 4)
Business
610 W. Germantown Pike Plymouth Meeting PA 19462
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Full Name of Contributor
Richard B. Cutler

Maiting
Address 467 Pennsylvania Avenue $ 500.00
- 11 2| 2011
City Fort Washington State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19034
Employer Name gt waghington Perio PC OccuPAtION  periodontist
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code (Plus 4)
Business
467 Pennsylvania Avenue Fort Washington PA 19034
Full Name of Contributor
Robert J. Kerns
Mailing . .
Address 298 Wissahickon Avenue $ 500.00
11 2| 2011
& F 4
City Upper Gwynedd State ip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19454
Employer Name yorns pearlstine Onorato & Hladik Occupation Attorney
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code (Plus 4)
Business
298 Wissahickon Avenue Upper Gwynedd PA 19454
Full Name of Contributor
Dominion Corporate Center Assoc LP
Mailing
Address 1000 Chesterbrook Boulevard $ 500.00
- T 11 2| 2011
City Berwyn State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19312
Employer Name  pominjon Corporate Center Assoc LP Occupation Relators
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code (Plus 4)
Business
1000 Chesterbrook Boulevard Berwyn PA 19312
Full Name of Contributor
Scott Wolpert
Mailing
Address 126 Oxford Lane $ 500.00
11 2] 2011
City  North Wales State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19454
Employer Name  Timoney Knox LLP Occupation Attorney
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code (Plus 4)
Business
400 Maryland Drive Fort Washington PA 19034
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Full Name of Contributor
Philip Scott Rosenzweig

Mailing
Address 1230 Old Gulph Road $ 1500.00

- 11 2011
CtY  Bryn Mawr State Zip Code (Plus 4)

PA 19010
Occupation

Employer Name goff P Attorney
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code (Pius 4)
Business
240 Paoli Plaza Paoli PA 19301

Full Name of Contributor

Gary J. Johnson

Mailing
Address 416 Depot Street $ 2000.00
City Bridgeport State Zip Code (Plus 4)

PA 19405
Employer Name gejf Occupation Attorney
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code (Plus 4)
Business
416 Depot Street Bridgeport PA 19405
Full Name of Contributor
M. B. Investments
Mailing
Address 2650 Audubon Road $ 25000.00
Gty Audubon State Zip Code (Plus 4) 10 2011

PA 19403

Occupation

Employer Name . B. Investments P Financial Advisors
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code (Plus 4)
Business
2650 Audubon Road Audubon PA 19403

Full Name of Contributor

Helen M. Orme

Maiting .
Address 1226 Colonial Avenue $ 300.00
" 10 2011
City Roslyn State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19001
: Occupation
Employer Name  pepyblican Party P Republican Committee Person
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code (Plus 4)
Business
Abington Township Abington PA 19001

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM
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Full Name of Contributor
John Armstrong

Mailing .
Address 400 W. Butler Pike s 5000.00
" - 10 28 1 2011
City Ambler State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19002
Employer Name  Armstrong Supply Co. Occupation Owner
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code (Plus 4)
Business
400 W. Butler Pike Ambier PA 19002
Full Name of Contributor
Bruce Castor, Sr.
Mailing
Address 4640 Logan Court $ 500.00
. 10 28| 2011
City Schwenksville State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19473
Employer Name patired Occupation Retired
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code (Plus 4)
Business
4640 Logan Court Schwenksville PA 19473
Full Name of Contributor
Kerns Pearlstine Onorato & Hiladik LLP
Mailing . , :
Address 298 Wissahickon Avenue $ 1000.00
- - 10 26| 2011
City North Wales State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19454
Employer Name yaarns Pearlstine Onorato & Hladik LLP Occupation Attorneys
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code (Plus 4)
Business
298 Wissahickon Avenue North Wales PA 19454
Full Name of Contributor
Peter S. Friedman
Mailing
Address 108 Cheston Lane s 1000.00
- - 10 261 2011
City Ambler State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19002
Employer Name  griedman Schuman Occupation Attorney
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code (Plus 4)
Business
101 Greenwood Avenue Jenkintown PA 19046

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM
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Full Name of Contributor
Vincent B. -Mancini & Associates

Mailing . .
Address 414 E. Baltimore Pike $ 1000.00
T 10 25| 2011
City Media State Zip Code (Plus 4)
PA 19064
Employer Name yicent B. Mancini & Associates Occupation  ttorneys
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code (Plus 4)
Business
414 E. Baltimore Pike Media PA 19064
. . PAGE TOTAL
Enter Grand Total of Part C on Schedule I, Detailed Summary Page, Section 3.
$ 137050.00

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM



PART E

OTHER RECEIPTS

REFUNDS, INTEREST INCOME, RETURNED CHECKS, ETC.

Use this Part to report refunds received, interest earned, returned checks and
prior expenditures that were returned to the filer.

PAGE 25

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate

Reporting Period

Brown-Castor 11 From: 10/25/2011 To: 11/28/2011
DATE AMOUNT
Full Name .
Pay Pal
Mailing Address 15315 port Grace Boulevard $ 1.95
- - 11 2011
City La Vista State Zip Code (Plus 4)
NE 68128

Receipt Description Bonus

PAGE TOTAL

Enter Grand Total of Part E on Schedule I, Detailed Summary Page, Section 4. .
$ 1.95

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM




IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS AND

SCHEDULE I1

PAGE 26

VALUABLE THINGS RECEIVED

USE THIS SCHEDULE TO REPORT ALL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS OF VALUABLE THINGS
DURING THE REPORTING PERIOD.

Detailed Summary Page

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate

Brown-Castor 11

Reporting Period

From: " 10/25/2011 To: 11/28/2011

D CONTATUTEONS RECEIVER - VALUE OF 95000 OR Less PERCONTRIBUTOR

TOTAL for the Reporting Period 1) $ 0.00

TOTAL for the Reporting Period ) $ 0.00
- AR
TOTAL for the Reporting Period (3) $ 67365.08
TOTAL VALUE OF IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS DURING THIS REPORTING PERIOD (Add and enter $ 67365.08
amount totals from Boxes 1,2, and 3; also enter on Page 1, Reports Cover Page, Item F.) .

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM
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SCHEDULE I1
PART F

IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

VALUE OF $50.01 TO $250.00

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate Reporting Period

From: To:

DATE AMOUNT

—_—__—______‘_————-_—-—
_._—_—_——-—_————_—_

Full Name of Contributor

Mailing Address 0.00

City State Zip Code {Plus 4)

Description of Contribution:

Enter Grand Total of Part F on Schedule II, In-Kind Contributions Detailed Summary Page, PAGE TOTAL
Section 2.

$ 0.00

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM
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SCHEDULE II
PART G

IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

VALUE OVER $250.00

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate Reporting Period
Brown-Castor 11 From: 10/25/2011 To: 11 2
DATE AMOUNT
Full Name of Contributor
Republican Party of PA
Mailing Address
. 112 State Street $ 32282.54
- 11 2 2011
. Plus 4
City Harrisburg State Zip Code(Plus 4)
PA 17101
Employer of Contributor  pepublican Party of PA Occupation Republican Party
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code(Plus Description of Contribution
Business 4)
112 State Street Harrisburg PA 17101 Postage/Campaign Literature
Full Name of Contributor
Republican Party of PA
Mailing Address
112 State Street $ 32282.54
< 10 31 2011
3 S de{Pl
CtYy  Harrisburg tate Zip Code(Plus 4)
PA 17101
Employer of Contributor Republican Party of PA Occupation Republican Party
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code(Plus Description of Contribution
Business 4)
112 State Street Harrisburg PA 17101 Postage, Camaign Literature
Full Name of Contributor
£BB Realty Partners, L.P.
Mailing Address ;
. 794 Penllyn Pike $ 2800.00
- 11 1 2011
City Blue Bell State Zip Code(Plus 4)
PA 19422
Employer of Contributor  £gp Realty Partners, L.P. Occupation Realtor
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place of City State Zip Code(Plus Description of Contribution
Business 4)
794 Penliyn HQ Monthly Lease

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM
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Enter Grand Total of Part G on Schedule II, In-Kind Contributions Detailed
Summary Page, Section 3.

PAGE TOTAL
67365.08

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM




SCHEDULE III

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES

PAGE 30

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate

Reporting Perlod

Brown-Castor 11 From 10/25/2011 To: 11/28/2011
AMOUNT
To Whom Paid
Stephen O'Toole
Mailing Address 1547 5 | awrence Street 11 17| 2011 $ 1500.00
City Philadelphia State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure
PA 19148 Consulting Fees
To Whom Paid
Dave J. Shaw
Mailing Address ;408 Northridge Drive 11 16| 2011 | ¢ 110.97
City  Norristown State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure
PA 19403 Expenses - Gas
To Whom Paid
Dave ). Shaw
Mailing Address 08 Northridge Drive 1 16 2011 [ ¢ 326.76
City  Norristown State Zip Code (Plus 4) | pagcription of Expenditure
PA 19403 Expenses - Gas
To Whom Paid -1
Cory Knobler
Mailing Address 1481 joel Drive 1 16| 2011 [ ¢ 23.54
City  ambler State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure
PA 19002 Expenses - printing
To Whom Paid
Lisa Marie Brody
Mailing Address 415 Candlewood Way 11 16| 2011 $ 164.14

City  Harleysville State

PA

Zip Code (Plus 4)
19422

Description of Expenditure
Expenses - Volunteer Meals

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM




To Whom Paid
G. Alan Bailey

PAGE 31

Mailing Address 1513 waverly Road

11 16| 2011

$ 352.00

City  Gladwyne e
PA

Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure

19035 Expenses - Stamps

pr———

To Whom Paid
Thomas Stoner

- ]

Mailing Address 30 N 3rd Street #78

11 16| 2011

- |

$ 3250.00
City  phitadelphia State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure
PA 19123 Consulting Fees
— =
To Whom Paid
Lisa Marie Brody
Mailing Address 415 candlewood Way 11 16| 2011 $ 1600.00
City Harleysville State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure
PA 19438 Consulting Fees
To Whom Paid Zhk
Dave ). Shaw
Mailing Address 408 Northridge Drive 11 161 2011 | ¢ 800.00

City  Norristown

To Whom Paid
GML Contracting, Inc.

Zip Code (Plus 4)

19403

Description of Expenditure
Consulting Fees

Mailing Address  pg 1317 1 10| 2011 $ 165.00
City  gpring Mount State Zip Code (Plus 4) | paceription of Expenditure
PA 19478 Sign Installation and Repair
To Whom Paid
Thomas Stoner
Mailing Address 30 N, 3rd Street #78 1 101 2011} s 60.25

City  philadelphia State

PA

Zip Code (Plus 4)

Description of Expenditure
19123 Expenses - Copying

12/5/2011 3:23.08 PM
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To Whom Paid
RCR, Inc.

Mailing Address 55 poacon Hill Lane

11 2011 $

3006.25

City

Phoenixville

Zip Code (Plus 4)
19460

To Whom Paid
Shannondeli at Valley Forge

Description of Expenditure
Invoice #111159 - print ad

Mailing Address 54500 Shannondell Drive

11 9

2011 ) ¢ 1210.00
City  Audubon State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure
PA 19406 Event Catering
L—-——“_.__...—- — —
To Whom Paid
Christopher Morganelli
Mailing Address  g35 Barpsdale Road 11 9] 2011 $ 750.00
City  Bethlehem State Zip Code (Plus 4) | pegeription of Expenditure
PA 18017 November Web Maintenance Fee
L: —- — — —
To Whom Paid
Christopher Morganelli
Mailing Address  g35 Barnsdale Road 11 9| 2011 $ 750.00
City Bethlehem State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure
]__ PA 18017 October Web Maintenance Fee

To Whom Paid
Chris Mottola Consulting, Inc.

S —

T

=

Mailing Address 337 | afayette Street 11 7] 2011 $ 16221.00
City  Cape May State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure
NJ 08204 Consulting Fees
To Whom Paid
Joseph Bruno
Mailing Address 5003 Oakmont Street 11 71 2011 $ 500.00

City  philadelphia State

PA

Zip Code (Plus 4)

19152

Description of Expenditure
Sign Distribution

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM
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To Whom Paid

MclLaughlin 8 Associates, Inc.

Mailing Address

566 South Route 303

$ 8961.00
City Blauvelt State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure
NY 10913 Invoice #3640 - Survey
—— — —— — — —--—___1
To Whom Paid
Chase Card Services
Mailing Address PO Box 15153 11 7 2011 s 8734 77
City  wimington b Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure
DE 19886 Campaign Credit Card - Expenses
— M———— —
To Whom Paid
FirsTrust
Mailing Address 15 E. Ridge Pike 11 41 2011 $ 12.00
City  conshohocken State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expendituré
PA 19428 Wire Fee
To Whom Paid
FirsTrust
Mailing Address 15 E. Ridge Pike 11 4 2011 $ 315.50
City Conshohocken State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure
PA 19428 Service Charges
__ I N S— _ |
To Whom Paid i
Mclaughlin & Associates ¢
Mailing Address 56 South Route 303 - 11 41 2011 s 38000.00
City  Blauvelt State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure
NY 10913 Media Ad
pr— N — —— — 1
To Whom Paid
McLaughlin & Associates
Mailing Address 566 South Route 303 n 4] 20110 s 62000.00

City  plauvelt

State

NY

Zip Code (Plus 4)

10913

Description of Expenditure
Media Ad

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM
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2011

$ 23.00

To Whom Paid

FirsTrust

Mailing Address 15 E. Ridge Pike 11 4

City  Conshohocken State Zip Code (Plus 4) | paceription of Expenditure
PA 19428

Wire Fee

To Whom Paid
Pay Pal

Mailing Address 15315 port Grace Boulevard

11 3| 2011

$ '44.10

City  a vista State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure

NE 68128 Pay Pal Fees
To Whom Paid
Gary Feldman
Mailing Address 176 Knorr Street 11 1| 2011 [ 4 100.00
City  philadelphia State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure

PA 19111 Video Services
To Whom Paid
RCR, Inc.
Mailing Address 55 geacon Hill Lane 11 3} 2011 $ 4000.00

City  phoenixville State

19460

Zip Code (Plus 4)

Description of Expenditure

Invoice #111053 - Get out the vote campaign

To Whom Paid
McLaughlin & Associates
Mailing Address 56 5outh Route 303 11 3] 2011 $ 200000.00
City  Blauvelt State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure
NY 10913 Media Ad
To Whom Paid
Cedars Advertising, Inc.
Mailing Address Rts. 73 & 363 10 28| 2011 $ 901.00
City  cedars State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure
PA 19423 Invoice # 10961 ~ signs

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM




To Whom Paid
Cedars Advertising, Inc.

PAGE 35

Mailing Address

Rts. 73 & 363 10 28| 2011 | ¢ 954,00
City Cedars State Zip Code (Plus 4} | pegcription of Expenditure
PA 19423 Invoice # - 10958 - Signs
To Whom Paid
Cedars Advertising, Inc.
Mailing Address Rts 73 & 363 10 28 | 2011 s 158.31
City  Cedars State Zip Code (Plus 4} | pegcription of Expenditure
PA ©19423 Invoice #10934 - Buttons
To Whom Paid
RCR, Inc.
Mailing Address 55 Beacon Hill Lane 10 28| 2011 $ 1828.00
City  phoenixville State Zip Code (Plus 4) | pegcription of Expenditure
PA 19460 Invoice #111048 - Printing
To Whom Paid
Dave Shaw
Mailing Address 108 Northbridge Drive 10 31| 2011 $ 800.00
City  Norristown State Zip Code (Plus 4) | pegeription of Expenditure
PA 19403 Consulting Services
Yo Whom Paid
Lisa Marie Brody
Mailing Address 415 Candiewood Way 10 31| 2011} s 1600.00
City Harleysville State Zip Code (Plus 4) pescription of Expenditure
PA 19438 Consuiting Services
To Whom Paid
Tom Stoner
Mailing Address 30 1, 3rd Street #78 10 31] 2011} s 3250.00

City  philadelphia

State
PA

Zip Code (Plus 4)

19123

Description of Expenditure
Consulting Services

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM
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To Whom Paid
Steve O'Toole

Mailing Address 1547 5, | awrence Street

$ 1500.00

City  phijladeiphia

Yo Whom Paid
Brian Miles

19148

Zip Code (Plus 4}

Description of Expenditure

Consulting Services

Mailing Address PO Box 287

10 28| 2011 ) 181.44

City  Fairview Village State

Zip Code (Plus 4)

Description of Expenditure

PA 19409 Campaign HQ Expenses
— — = .
To Whom Paid 1
The Oscar Group
Mailing Address ¢ 6 Twickenham Road 10 28| 2011 $ 225.75
City Glenside State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure
PA 19039 Invoice #1098 - Campaign HQ Expenses
F —— — — — — - —— ——
To Whom Paid :
McLaughlin & Associates
Mailing Address  ggg South Route 303 10 281 2011 $ 9951.00
City Blauvelt . Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure
NY 10913 Invoice #3636 - Survey
To Whom Pald
Tom Stoner
Mailing Address g3 N, 3rd Street #78 10 28| 2011} ¢ 259.60
City  philadelphia State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure
PA 19123 Campaign HQ Expenses
To Whom Paid
Dave Shaw
Mailing Address ;08 Northbridge Drive 10 28| 2011 $ 288.45
City  Norristown State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure
PA 19403

Campaign HQ Expenses

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM
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To Whom Paid
McLaughlin & Associates

Mailing Address  5e¢ g4 th Route 303

10 28| 2011

$ 13520.25

City  iauvelt State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure

NY 10913 Invoice #3595 - Survey
To Whom Paid
Buona Via
Mailing Address 426 Horsham Road 10 28| 2011 $ 1100.00
City  Horsham State Zip Code (Plus 4) | pegcription of Expenditure

PA 19044 Catering
To Whom Paid YE AR‘L,
McLaughlin & Associates vl
Mailing Address 566 South Route 303 10 26| 2011 s 100000.00
City pglauvelt State Zip Code (Plus 4) | pegcription of Expenditure

NY 10913 Media Ad
To Whom Paid
Pay Pal
Mailing Address 5313 port Grace Boulevard 11 21 20111 g 43.55

City  La vista State
NE

Zip Code (Plus 4)

68128

To Whom Paid
MclLaughlin & Associates

Description of Expenditure

Fees

Mailing Address

10 31

566 South Route 303 $ 50000.00
City Blauvelt State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure
NY 10913 Media Ad
Yo Whom Paid
McLaughlin & Associates
Mailing Address 566 South Route 303 11 1 2011 $ 50000.00

City Blauvelt State
NY

Zip Code (Plus 4)
10913

Description of Expenditure
Media Ad

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM
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To Whom Paid

FirsTrust
Mailing Address 5 E_Ridge Pike $ 23.00
City  Conshohocken State Zip Code (Plus 4) | pegeription of Expenditure
PA 19428 Wire Fee
L I— ——————
To Whom Paid !
FirsTrust
Mailing Address 15 E. Ridge Pike 11 3 2011 $ 12.00
City Conshohocken State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure
PA 19428 Wire Fee
To Whom Paid T
FirsTrust
Mailing Address 15 £ Ridge Pike 11 3] 2011 $ 12.00
City  conshohocken State Zip Code (Plus 4) | pagcription of Expenditure
PA 19428 Wire Fee
To Whom Paid
FirsTrust
Mailing Address 15 & Ridge Pike 11 3| 2011 $ 23.00

City  Conshohocken

To Whom Paid
FirsTrust

Zip Code (Plus 4)
19428

Description of Expenditure

Wire Fee

Mailing Address

15 E. Ridge Pike $ 12.00
City Conshohocken State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure
PA 19428 Wire Fee
—
To Whom Paid
Pay Pal
Mailing Address 15317 port Grace Boulevard 11 22| 2011 $ 15.40
City |3 vista State Zip Code (Plus 4) Description of Expenditure
NE 68128 Fee
PAGE TOTAL
Enter Grand Total of Expenditures on Page 1, Report Cover Page, Item D.
589639.03

12/5/2011 3:23:08 PM
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COZEN
O'CONNOR

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 400 200 FOUR FALLS CORPORATE CENTER  PO. BOX 800  WEST CONSHOHOCKEN, PA 19428
610.941.5400 800.379.0695 610.941.0711 FAX  www.cozen.com

December 5, 2011 Ross Weiss
Direct Phone 610-941-2361
Direct Fax  877-295-6883
VIA UPS NEXT DAY AIR O weiss@cozen.com
Department of State . Z,Ci) @) . ™M
Bureau of Commissions, Elections and oL 8 O)
Legislation =S Y
- Ot o —
201 North Office Building P EA =
Harrisburg, PA 17102 32 o ¥ M
NG =
Re:  Friends of Bruce Castor (Filing ID #2003023) B o O
Friends of Jenny Brown (Filer ID #2011185) L

Brown-Castor ‘11 (Filer ID #2011146)

Bruce L. Castor, Jr.
Jenny Brown

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the signed and notarized Campaign Finance Report Cover Sheets

ttees as well as the Campaign Finance Statements for the above
ance Reports were filed on-line on this date.

(Affidavits) for the above commi
candidates. The Campaign-Fi

Enclosure

cc: Bureau of Elections, Montgomery County
Bruce L. Castor, Jr.
Jenny Brown

W_CONSHOHOCKEN\886348\1




